Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 21 - 22, 2018 - 1000 US Adults You

1. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 21% 29% 25% 18% 9% 14% 23% 39% 28% 4% 10% 13%
Somewhat approve 18% 15% 19% 17% 19% 16% 20% 15% 19% 9% 18% 21%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 8% 9% 12% 11% 14% 11% 4% 11% 10% 7% 12%
Strongly disapprove 42% 44% 38% 45% 47% 40% 39% 41% 37% 59% 50% 38%
Not sure 9% 4% 9% 8% 13% 15% 7% 0% 5% 18% 15% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (850) (432) (568) (180) (287) (332) (201) (727) (108) (92) (73)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West

Strongly approve 21% 4% 16% 53% 1% 67% 17% 27% 19% 17% 22% 25% 18%
Somewhat approve 18% 6% 19% 32% 3% 24% 19% 19% 17% 18% 19% 19% 15%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 8% 13% 8% 6% 5% 12% 8% 11% 11% 14% 10% 9%
Strongly disapprove 42% 78% 37% 3% 87% 3% 42% 40% 49% 45% 41% 35% 51%
Not sure 9% 4% 14% 4% 3% 2% 10% 6% 4% 10% 4% 11% 8%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100%  101%

Unweighted N (1,000) (326) (403) (271)  (326)  (353)  (457) (300) (129) (200) (225) (385)  (190)
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2. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 33% 38% 37% 27% 27% 19% 32% 45% 35% * * *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 55% 53% 51% 60% 51% 54% 59% 52% 54% * * *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 13% 10% 12% 13% 22% 26% 9% 4% 11% * * *
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (426) (382) (212) (214) (57) (102) (158) (109) (354) (18) (27) (27)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West

Approve of everything the

President has done 33% 25% 25% 40% * 44% 30% 31% 29% 36% 25% 37% 27%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 55% 50% 52% 58% * 51% 57% 55% 61% 50% 57% 54% 59%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 13% 25% 23% 3% * 5% 13% 14% 10% 14% 18% 9% 14%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% * 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (426) (30) (160) (236) (13) (315) (178) (149) (48) (75) (97) (185) (69)
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3. Degree of Disapproval
Would you say you...
Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 57% 61% 53% 60% 58% 55% 56% 62% 54% 58% 72% 55%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 34% 31% 38% 32% 33% 39% 34% 30% 38% 38% 11% 30%
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 9% 7% 9% 8% 10% 6% 10% 8% 8% 4% 16% 15%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (509) (430) (198) (311) (105) (158) (156) (90) (342) (74) (54) (39)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 57% 69% 50% * 67% * 57% 52% 53% 53% 54% 56% 65%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 34% 27% 41% * 30% * 36% 32% 42% 32% 39% 36% 29%

continued on the next page ...
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Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 9% 5% 9% * 4% * 7% 16% 4% 14% 7% 8% 5%
Totals 100% 101% 100% * 101% * 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (509) (282) (199) (28) (301) (28) (248) (136) (78) (105) (116) (175) (113)
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4A. Trump Tweets September 21, 2018 — Remarks by President Trump at the Signing of H.R. 5895: https://t.co/tfKJJGMevo
https://it.co/7ThcD22Txvy
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, September 21, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 27% 23% 18% 4% 16% 23% 38% 26% 7% 6% 11%
Good 13% 13% 13% 14% 12% 8% 15% 17% 15% 7% 13% 7%
OK 36% 29% 37% 36% 46% 43% 36% 18% 34% 34% 40% 50%
Bad 11% 12% 10% 13% 12% 11% 10% 15% 10% 16% 17% 8%
Terrible 19% 18% 18% 20% 26% 23% 16% 12% 14% 36% 24% 24%
Totals 99% 99% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (967) (825) (421) (546) (176) (280) (317) (194) (706) (99) (89) (73)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 20% 4% 14% 54% 3% 60% 14% 26% 22% 17% 18% 26% 14%
Good 13% 9% 12% 21% 4% 22% 15% 11% 11% 10% 16% 11% 18%
OK 36% 34% 45% 23% 36% 16% 39% 36% 36% 39% 35% 37% 33%
Bad 11% 18% 12% 2% 23% 1% 12% 11% 13% 11% 14% 10% 11%
Terrible 19% 35% 18% 0% 35% 1% 20% 15% 18% 23% 17% 15% 24%
Totals 99% 100% 101%  100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (967)  (314)  (388)  (265)  (316)  (344) (439 (294) (126) (193) (222) (368)  (184)
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4B. Trump Tweets September 21, 2018 — Twitter video: https://t.co/hilw1AQdRpY
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, September 21, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 29% 23% 21% 5% 16% 26% 41% 29% 6% 7% 14%
Good 12% 12% 12% 12% 6% 9% 15% 16% 15% 2% 10% 3%
OK 33% 25% 35% 32% 44% 38% 33% 18% 30% 41% 37% 46%
Bad 13% 14% 11% 14% 20% 16% 9% 9% 10% 18% 21% 14%
Terrible 20% 20% 19% 21% 24% 22% 17% 16% 16% 33% 25% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (959) (817) (417) (542) (169) (280) (318) (192) (702) (99) (88) (70)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 22% 4% 16% 55% 3% 65% 18% 28% 21% 19% 23% 26% 17%
Good 12% 8% 13% 14% 11% 16% 12% 10% 16% 11% 10% 13% 11%
OK 33% 30% 40% 26% 26% 18% 37% 32% 26% 30% 36% 34% 32%
Bad 13% 20% 13% 4% 22% 1% 13% 13% 18% 14% 14% 11% 15%
Terrible 20% 38% 18% 0% 37% 1% 21% 16% 18% 26% 16% 16% 25%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 99% 101% 101% 99% 99% 100% 99%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (959)  (313)  (381) (265)  (312)  (346)  (437) (292) (126) (188) (218) (368)  (185)
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4C. Trump Tweets September 21, 2018 — Promises Kept for our GREAT Veterans! https://t.co/COh8cW4FuH
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, September 21, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 26% 33% 28% 25% 9% 20% 30% 45% 34% 7% 13% 15%
Good 14% 15% 15% 14% 11% 13% 18% 15% 16% 7% 12% 14%
OK 30% 23% 31% 30% 40% 36% 29% 14% 26% 39% 37% 40%
Bad 10% 11% 9% 11% 13% 10% 6% 15% 9% 16% 11% 7%
Terrible 19% 18% 18% 20% 27% 21% 17% 12% 15% 32% 26% 24%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (971) (826) (426) (545) (174) (280) (320) (197) (710) (99) (89) (73)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 26% 4% 21% 65% 3% 70% 21% 33% 28% 20% 25% 33% 20%
Good 14% 11% 16% 16% 11% 19% 17% 10% 14% 16% 15% 12% 17%
OK 30% 33% 35% 18% 30% 9% 32% 28% 29% 33% 31% 30% 27%
Bad 10% 16% 1% 1% 22% 1% 11% 12% 10% 7% 11% 10% 12%
Terrible 19% 35% 18% 1% 35% 1% 19% 17% 18% 23% 17% 15% 24%
Totals 99% 9% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (971)  (313)  (393) (265)  (317)  (348)  (446) (292) (127) (193) (223) (368)  (187)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 21 - 22, 2018 - 1000 US Adults You

4D. Trump Tweets September 21, 2018 — Throughout American history, the men and women of our Armed Forces have selflessly served our
Country, making tremendous sacrifices to defend our liberty. On National POW/MIA Recognition Day, we honor all American Prisoners of War:
http://45.wh.gov/y6Vs5D

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, September 21, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 33% 42% 36% 30% 11% 24% 41% 53% 43% 9% 14% 20%
Good 18% 18% 15% 20% 20% 14% 18% 19% 19% 11% 16% 14%
OK 29% 23% 28% 31% 33% 38% 28% 19% 26% 36% 34% 43%
Bad 5% 4% 4% 6% 10% 6% 3% 2% 3% 9% 14% 3%
Terrible 15% 13% 17% 13% 26% 18% 10% 8% 9% 35% 21% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (977) (835) (426) (551) (177) (279) (322) (199) (718) (99) (88) (72)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 33% 12% 26% 75% 12% 83% 27% 43% 38% 26% 37% 38% 28%
Good 18% 18% 20% 13% 24% 10% 18% 15% 25% 20% 19% 13% 23%
OK 29% 41% 32% 11% 36% 6% 34% 26% 24% 28% 25% 32% 31%
Bad 5% 6% 7% 0% 7% 0% 5% 6% 2% 7% 4% 5% 4%
Terrible 15% 24% 16% 0% 21% 1% 16% 11% 11% 20% 14% 12% 14%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (977)  (317) (393) (267)  (318)  (350)  (446) (297) (128) (193) (224) (374)  (186)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 21 - 22, 2018 - 1000 US Adults You

4E. Trump Tweets September 21, 2018 — Senator Feinstein and the Democrats held the letter for months, only to release it with a bang after the
hearings were OVER - done very purposefully to Obstruct & Resist & Delay. Let her testify, or not, and TAKE THE VOTE!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, September 21, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 30% 27% 17% 4% 14% 27% 41% 29% 3% 8% 16%
Good 7% 8% 6% 7% 6% 5% 5% 12% 8% 3% 4% 2%
OK 24% 14% 25% 23% 35% 29% 25% 6% 22% 29% 29% 32%
Bad 14% 12% 9% 18% 16% 19% 12% 8% 11% 17% 25% 17%
Terrible 33% 36% 32% 34% 38% 33% 30% 33% 30% 48% 35% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (978) (835) (425) (553) (177) (279) (328) (194) (717) (100) (88) (73)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 22% 2% 17% 57% 1% 71% 15% 30% 26% 19% 22% 26% 17%
Good 7% 3% 5% 14% 1% 13% 8% 5% 7% 5% 10% 6% 7%
OK 24% 17% 32% 19% 11% 13% 29% 23% 11% 26% 21% 27% 20%
Bad 14% 16% 16% 7% 18% 2% 15% 13% 15% 13% 14% 14% 15%
Terrible 33% 61% 30% 3% 69% 2% 33% 30% 41% 38% 33% 27% 41%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (978)  (319)  (393)  (266)  (322)  (348)  (445) (296) (128) (195) (224) (373)  (186)
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4F. Trump Tweets September 21, 2018 — ....has been asked to review these documents on an expedited basis. | believe he will move quickly on
this (and hopefully other things which he is looking at). In the end | can always declassify if it proves necessary. Speed is very important to me -
and everyone!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, September 21, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 24% 22% 13% 6% 13% 20% 32% 23% 2% 5% 15%
Good 10% 11% 9% 10% 8% 8% 9% 14% 12% 6% 5% 5%
OK 28% 20% 29% 26% 35% 27% 31% 14% 27% 19% 36% 31%
Bad 15% 14% 12% 17% 15% 17% 16% 10% 12% 18% 25% 17%
Terrible 30% 32% 27% 33% 37% 34% 24% 30% 26% 54% 29% 31%
Totals 101% 101% 99% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (981) (838) (427) (554) (175) (280) (328) (198) (720) (99) (90) (72)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 18% 3% 13% 46% 0% 57% 13% 22% 20% 16% 17% 20% 15%
Good 10% 3% 8% 21% 2% 19% 10% 10% 6% 6% 11% 12% 7%
OK 28% 18% 36% 25% 14% 20% 30% 28% 24% 29% 28% 28% 27%
Bad 15% 20% 16% 6% 21% 3% 17% 12% 13% 15% 15% 15% 14%
Terrible 30% 55% 28% 2% 62% 2% 30% 28% 37% 34% 29% 25% 37%
Totals 101% 99% 101%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (981)  (319)  (393)  (269)  (321)  (352)  (445) (300) (128) (196) (225) (373)  (187)
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4G. Trump Tweets September 21, 2018 — | met with the DOJ concerning the declassification of various UNREDACTED documents. They agreed
to release them but stated that so doing may have a perceived negative impact on the Russia probe. Also, key Allies’ called to ask not to release.
Therefore, the Inspector General.....

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, September 21, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 24% 22% 13% 6% 13% 20% 32% 23% 2% 5% 15%
Good 10% 11% 9% 10% 8% 8% 9% 14% 12% 6% 5% 5%
OK 28% 20% 29% 26% 35% 27% 31% 14% 27% 19% 36% 31%
Bad 15% 14% 12% 17% 15% 17% 16% 10% 12% 18% 25% 17%
Terrible 30% 32% 27% 33% 37% 34% 24% 30% 26% 54% 29% 31%
Totals 101% 101% 99% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (981) (838) (427) (554) (175) (280) (328) (198) (720) (99) (90) (72)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 18% 3% 13% 46% 0% 57% 13% 22% 20% 16% 17% 20% 15%
Good 10% 3% 8% 21% 2% 19% 10% 10% 6% 6% 11% 12% 7%
OK 28% 18% 36% 25% 14% 20% 30% 28% 24% 29% 28% 28% 27%
Bad 15% 20% 16% 6% 21% 3% 17% 12% 13% 15% 15% 15% 14%
Terrible 30% 55% 28% 2% 62% 2% 30% 28% 37% 34% 29% 25% 37%
Totals 101% 99% 101%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (981)  (319)  (393)  (269)  (321)  (352)  (445) (300) (128) (196) (225) (373)  (187)
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4H. Trump Tweets September 21, 2018 — The radical left lawyers want the FBI to get involved NOW. Why didn’t someone call the FBI 36 years
ago?
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, September 21, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 26% 22% 17% 4% 14% 23% 37% 26% 3% 8% 12%
Good 8% 8% 8% 7% 6% 5% 10% 10% 10% 2% 6% 3%
OK 24% 15% 25% 24% 36% 26% 25% 10% 22% 21% 30% 44%
Bad 13% 11% 10% 15% 13% 16% 13% 8% 10% 21% 23% 9%
Terrible 36% 39% 33% 38% 41% 39% 30% 35% 33% 53% 33% 32%
Totals 101% 99% 98% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (979) (836) (424) (555) (175) (280) (327) (197) (718) (99) (89) (73)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 20% 2% 14% 52% 1% 61% 15% 25% 20% 17% 22% 22% 14%
Good 8% 3% 6% 17% 0% 18% 8% 8% 9% 6% 8% 9% 8%
OK 24% 13% 34% 22% 10% 15% 26% 24% 16% 28% 19% 27% 22%
Bad 13% 16% 14% 5% 13% 3% 15% 10% 15% 11% 17% 13% 9%
Terrible 36% 67% 31% 2% 75% 3% 36% 33% 41% 38% 34% 29% 47%
Totals 101%  101% 99% 98% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (979)  (319)  (393) (267)  (321)  (350) (448) (294) (127) (195) (224) (373)  (187)
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41. Trump Tweets September 21, 2018 — | will Chair the United Nations Security Council meeting on Iran next week!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, September 21, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 24% 23% 13% 7% 14% 20% 30% 23% 2% 8% 12%
Good 10% 12% 12% 9% 7% 6% 11% 18% 11% 10% 4% 11%
OK 31% 24% 29% 33% 40% 36% 31% 17% 30% 28% 36% 38%
Bad 15% 15% 12% 18% 16% 16% 13% 15% 13% 18% 23% 11%
Terrible 26% 26% 25% 27% 30% 28% 25% 20% 22% 42% 30% 28%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (977) (833) (426) (551) (177) (279) (326) (195) (718) (97) (89) (73)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 18% 3% 12% 48% 1% 55% 14% 23% 20% 16% 19% 21% 1%
Good 10% 4% 9% 20% 3% 20% 10% 13% 8% 5% 11% 13% 9%
OK 31% 24% 39% 27% 20% 21% 33% 29% 29% 34% 35% 30% 29%
Bad 15% 22% 15% 5% 25% 2% 16% 17% 13% 17% 12% 13% 19%
Terrible 26% 48% 25% 0% 51% 2% 28% 19% 30% 28% 23% 23% 32%
Totals 100% 101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (977)  (316)  (394) (267)  (316) (350) (444) (297) (127) (192) (223) (374)  (188)
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4J. Trump Tweets September 21, 2018 — | have no doubt that, if the attack on Dr. Ford was as bad as she says, charges would have been
immediately filed with local Law Enforcement Authorities by either her or her loving parents. | ask that she bring those filings forward so that we
can learn date, time, and place!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, September 21, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 25% 20% 17% 5% 13% 21% 36% 24% 3% 6% 1%
Good 9% 9% 9% 8% 7% 5% 10% 12% 11% 3% 6% 4%
OK 25% 15% 27% 22% 33% 28% 25% 11% 20% 30% 31% 41%
Bad 14% 13% 11% 16% 16% 17% 14% 7% 11% 18% 25% 11%
Terrible 35% 38% 32% 37% 39% 37% 30% 35% 33% 46% 32% 32%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (975) (832) (428) (547) (176) (281) (327) (191) (713) (100) (89) (73)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 18% 2% 14% 50% 1% 60% 13% 24% 19% 18% 19% 21% 13%
Good 9% 4% 8% 16% 1% 17% 10% 9% 9% 5% 9% 10% 9%
OK 25% 15% 31% 25% 12% 15% 30% 22% 10% 26% 21% 28% 20%
Bad 14% 14% 17% 7% 14% 5% 13% 14% 19% 15% 15% 12% 14%
Terrible 35% 66% 31% 2% 73% 3% 34% 31% 43% 36% 36% 28% 44%
Totals 101% 101%  101%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (975) (320) (393) (262) (320) (345) (442) (297) (126) (192) (223) (373) (187)
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4K. Trump Tweets September 21, 2018 — Judge Brett Kavanaugh is a fine man, with an impeccable reputation, who is under assault by radical
left wing politicians who don’t want to know the answers, they just want to destroy and delay. Facts don’t matter. | go through this with them
every single day in D.C.

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, September 21, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 29% 26% 17% 7% 14% 24% 39% 27% 6% 9% 10%
Good 6% 7% 6% 6% 5% 5% 7% 8% 8% 2% 3% 3%
OK 23% 13% 24% 22% 29% 28% 23% 10% 20% 18% 32% 37%
Bad 15% 13% 11% 18% 17% 16% 16% 9% 12% 23% 26% 13%
Terrible 35% 38% 33% 38% 42% 37% 31% 35% 33% 52% 30% 38%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (979) (835) (424) (555) (174) (280) (329) (196) (720) (97) (89) (73)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 21% 2% 15% 56% 1% 67% 15% 30% 21% 18% 22% 25% 16%
Good 6% 0% 7% 13% 0% 12% 6% 5% 11% 3% 5% 7% 8%
OK 23% 10% 31% 22% 7% 14% 26% 23% 11% 24% 20% 25% 18%
Bad 15% 20% 15% 7% 18% 4% 17% 12% 15% 18% 17% 13% 13%
Terrible 35% 67% 32% 2% 74% 3% 36% 31% 42% 37% 36% 30% 46%
Totals 100% 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100%  101%

Unweighted N (979)  (317) (393)  (269)  (321)  (352)  (447) (294) (128) (195) (222) (374)  (188)
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4L. Trump Tweets September 21, 2018 — AMERICA IS WINNING AGAIN! https://t.co/6HcBjLAAQB
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, September 21, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 28% 24% 18% 8% 14% 25% 36% 27% 6% 8% 12%
Good 9% 10% 9% 8% 7% 7% 8% 14% 11% 5% 6% 4%
OK 29% 20% 30% 27% 32% 36% 33% 10% 27% 24% 32% 46%
Bad 15% 15% 1% 18% 20% 15% 10% 16% 12% 25% 19% 12%
Terrible 27% 27% 25% 29% 33% 28% 25% 23% 23% 41% 35% 26%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (977) (831) (424) (553) (176) (281) (324) (196) (716) (100) (89) (72)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 21% 3% 15% 55% 2% 64% 16% 25% 20% 16% 20% 27% 15%
Good 9% 3% 7% 20% 1% 18% 8% 11% 7% 6% 11% 10% 7%
OK 29% 22% 37% 21% 16% 16% 33% 27% 24% 34% 28% 27% 27%
Bad 15% 20% 17% 3% 27% 1% 15% 14% 16% 14% 18% 13% 15%
Terrible 27% 52% 24% 0% 54% 2% 27% 23% 32% 29% 24% 24% 36%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 99% 101% 101%  100%

Unweighted N (977)  (318)  (394) (265)  (318) (348) (444) (295) (127) (193) (221) (377)  (186)
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4M. Trump Tweets September 21, 2018 — Thank you Las Vegas, Nevada - | love you! MAGA https://t.co/GBZ084PyQ1
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, September 21, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 26% 23% 16% 6% 14% 22% 35% 25% 4% 8% 15%
Good 13% 11% 13% 12% 11% 13% 13% 14% 15% 8% 4% 11%
OK 35% 30% 34% 36% 41% 38% 36% 23% 32% 36% 47% 42%
Bad 12% 11% 10% 13% 15% 12% 12% 8% 1% 15% 17% 10%
Terrible 21% 22% 20% 23% 27% 23% 17% 20% 18% 38% 24% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (979) (832) (424) (555) (176) (280) (326) (197) (718) (99) (89) (73)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 19% 2% 13% 52% 1% 60% 15% 24% 20% 16% 17% 24% 15%
Good 13% 5% 13% 22% 5% 19% 11% 16% 12% 10% 13% 16% 8%
OK 35% 34% 42% 22% 31% 19% 40% 31% 30% 42% 36% 30% 35%
Bad 12% 18% 12% 3% 20% 1% 13% 12% 13% 8% 14% 11% 16%
Terrible 21% 41% 19% 0% 43% 1% 21% 17% 24% 24% 19% 18% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 9% 101%

Unweighted N (979)  (315) (397) (267)  (320)  (350)  (448) (297) (125) (195) (222) (375)  (187)
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4N. Trump Tweets September 21, 2018 — MAKE AMERICA GREAT AGAIN! https://t.co/OYJUKIEUid
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, September 21, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 26% 22% 16% 5% 13% 22% 34% 24% 4% 7% 13%
Good 11% 11% 10% 1% 9% 9% 9% 17% 13% 3% 5% 10%
OK 30% 22% 31% 29% 35% 36% 33% 12% 27% 27% 38% 43%
Bad 15% 14% 14% 17% 19% 14% 15% 12% 12% 27% 24% 10%
Terrible 25% 27% 24% 27% 31% 27% 20% 26% 23% 39% 27% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 99% 101% 99% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (980) (834) (423) (557) (176) (280) (326) (198) (719) (100) (88) (73)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 19% 2% 12% 53% 0% 61% 13% 24% 22% 14% 19% 23% 15%
Good 11% 4% 10% 20% 3% 19% 11% 11% 8% 9% 11% 13% 8%
OK 30% 21% 39% 23% 18% 17% 33% 30% 23% 36% 30% 29% 26%
Bad 15% 23% 16% 4% 27% 1% 17% 15% 15% 12% 16% 16% 17%
Terrible 25% 50% 22% 1% 52% 2% 25% 21% 32% 29% 24% 20% 35%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%  101%
Unweighted N (980) (318) (394) (268) (321) (349) (450) (296) (125) (193) (223) (377) (187)
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40. Trump Tweets September 21, 2018 — Landing in Las Vegas now for a Make America Great Again Rally supporting @DeanHeller and @Dan-
nyTarkanian. Also doing interview there with @seanhannity live on @FoxNews. Big crowd, long lines. Will be great! MAGA
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, September 21, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 23% 20% 14% 4% 13% 19% 32% 22% 5% 9% 7%
Good 13% 13% 14% 12% 12% 9% 14% 17% 16% 6% 5% 13%
OK 31% 24% 31% 32% 39% 39% 33% 12% 28% 32% 39% 45%
Bad 15% 15% 13% 16% 16% 15% 14% 14% 13% 22% 19% 10%
Terrible 24% 25% 23% 25% 30% 25% 20% 25% 21% 36% 29% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (975) (831) (425) (550) (175) (280) (324) (196) (712) (101) (89) (73)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 17% 2% 11% 47% 1% 56% 13% 22% 17% 14% 15% 21% 13%
Good 13% 3% 14% 24% 2% 24% 12% 14% 12% 10% 15% 15% 10%
OK 31% 24% 40% 25% 22% 18% 36% 29% 28% 33% 31% 30% 31%
Bad 15% 25% 14% 3% 27% 1% 15% 14% 15% 15% 15% 15% 14%
Terrible 24% 46% 22% 1% 48% 2% 24% 20% 29% 27% 24% 19% 32%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (975)  (316)  (393)  (266)  (321)  (347) (445 (296) (125) (191) (223) (376)  (185)
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4P. Trump Tweets September 21, 2018 — Twitter video: https://t.co/LdXQb42Imc
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Friday, September 21, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 15% 21% 20% 10% 4% 9% 18% 27% 19% 3% 6% 9%
Good 7% 8% 5% 9% 4% 5% 6% 14% 9% 1% 1% 5%
OK 31% 21% 33% 28% 45% 35% 29% 14% 29% 30% 32% 41%
Bad 20% 19% 16% 23% 17% 23% 20% 18% 18% 24% 29% 15%
Terrible 28% 32% 26% 30% 31% 28% 27% 28% 25% 42% 33% 29%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (961) (815) (418) (543) (171) (275) (321) (194) (704) (96) (89) (72)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 15% 1% 1% 40% 0% 50% 10% 19% 16% 14% 15% 16% 13%
Good 7% 1% 5% 16% 0% 16% 6% 9% 6% 6% 5% 8% 7%
OK 31% 17% 38% 34% 11% 27% 34% 29% 21% 29% 31% 34% 26%
Bad 20% 24% 23% 7% 29% 6% 22% 18% 22% 22% 21% 18% 18%
Terrible 28% 57% 23% 3% 60% 2% 28% 25% 35% 30% 27% 24% 37%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%  100% 101%

Unweighted N (961)  (311)  (388) (262)  (314) (344) (438) (294) (125) (191) (220) (363)  (187)
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5. Tweeting Appropriate
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 28% 31% 35% 21% 22% 23% 29% 37% 32% 12% 24% 22%
Inappropriate 52% 54% 44% 59% 57% 52% 49% 50% 49% 67% 55% 44%
Not sure 21% 15% 22% 19% 21% 26% 21% 13% 19% 21% 21% 35%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (994) (845) (427) (567) (176) (286) (331) (201) (726) (104) (92) (72)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 28% 7% 23% 64% 3% 66% 25% 33% 24% 26% 28% 32% 23%
Inappropriate 52% 83% 50% 15% 91% 12% 52% 49% 60% 56% 52% 46% 57%
Not sure 21% 10% 27% 21% 6% 21% 23% 18% 17% 18% 20% 22% 20%
Totals 101%  100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (994) (321) (402) (271) (323) (353) (455) (296) (129) (200) (223) (382) (189)
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6. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 32% 36% 41% 23% 26% 26% 32% 44% 37% 14% 30% 21%
No 49% 50% 42% 56% 53% 49% 48% 47% 47% 61% 50% 48%
Not sure 19% 14% 17% 21% 21% 25% 20% 9% 16% 25% 20% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (991) (842) (425) (566) (176) (285) (331) (199) (724) (103) (92) (72)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 32% 12% 28% 65% 8% 71% 30% 36% 28% 30% 29% 35% 31%
No 49% 80% 45% 17% 86% 10% 47% 49% 58% 54% 58% 41% 51%
Not sure 19% 9% 27% 18% 6% 18% 23% 16% 13% 16% 13% 25% 18%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%  101%  100%

Unweighted N (991)  (321)  (399) (271)  (322)  (352)  (455) (294) (129) (198) (224) (380)  (189)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

September 21 - 22, 2018

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2014 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2014 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
2012 and 2016 Presidential votes. The weights range from 0.181 to
4.865, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.686.

1000

+ 3.8% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

58 questions not reported.

You
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